

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 153/2024

Smt. Nirmala Devi W/o Shri Suresh Chand Bunkar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rampal Son Of Late Shri Ruparam Bunkar,

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Chhaya for Mr. Sumer Saini |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, PP     |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**06/09/2024**

1. Learned counsel for petitioner requests for time.
2. List on 30.09.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J