

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 153/2024

Smt. Nirmala Devi W/o Shri Suresh Chand Bunkar
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rampal Son Of Late Shri Ruparam Bunkar,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumer Saini, Adv.
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

23/01/2025

Matter comes up on an application No.1/2024 filed by the petitioner under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC.

Application is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein and the legal heris of the deceased respondent-Sh. Rampal as described in Para No.2 of the application are taken on record.

Amended cause title which is filed with the application is taken on record.

Issue notice to LRs of deceased respondent-Sh. Rampal of the miscellaneous application as well as application under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J